Programme

1-4pm

2-3pm

4-5:30pm

4-5:30pm

6:30-7pm

7-8pm

8-9pm

8:30-9pm

9-9:15pm

9:15-11pm

Cliff House
WW?2 and D-Day display by Salcombe Maritime Museum

Holy Trinity Church

Service for children, parents and the community with the reading
of “D-DAY HEROES" poem by Salcombe, Malborough and West
Alvington Primary Schools

Cliff House

“Salcombe and D-Day” illustrated talk and film by Roger Barrett.
Entry: Suggested donation of £5 to the Royal Naval Association on
the door

Cliff House Library

Children’s D-Day activities with the Young Salcombe Centre

Holy Trinity Church

Bells Ring Out For Peace

Salcombe Harbour
Estuary Flotilla, join in the fun

Whitestrand

Kingsbridge Silver Band playing tunes from the era

War Memorial to Whitestrand

The Last Post, The Laying of the Memorial Wreath followed by
Commemoration Parade to Whitestrand

Whitestrand

D-Day Proclamation, Welcome, Reveille and D-Day International
Tribute. God Save the King

Salcombe Harbour
Lighting of the D-DAY Beacon “Light of Peace”



