Programme

1-4pm	Cliff House WW2 and D-Day display by Salcombe Maritime Museum
2-3pm	Holy Trinity Church Service for children, parents and the community with the reading of "D-DAY HEROES" poem by Salcombe, Malborough and West Alvington Primary Schools
4-5:30pm	Cliff House "Salcombe and D-Day" illustrated talk and film by Roger Barrett. Entry: Suggested donation of £5 to the Royal Naval Association on the door
4-5:30pm	Cliff House Library Children's D-Day activities with the Young Salcombe Centre
6:30-7pm	Holy Trinity Church Bells Ring Out For Peace
7-8pm	Salcombe Harbour Estuary Flotilla, join in the fun
8-9pm	Whitestrand Kingsbridge Silver Band playing tunes from the era
8:30-9pm	War Memorial to Whitestrand The Last Post, The Laying of the Memorial Wreath followed by Commemoration Parade to Whitestrand
9-9:15pm	Whitestrand D-Day Proclamation, Welcome, Reveille and D-Day International Tribute. God Save the King
9:15-11pm	Salcombe Harbour Lighting of the D-DAY Beacon "Light of Peace"